the Companies Act, 2013 (including any amendment thereto or re-enactment thereof) and the Rules framed 
thereunder, consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for increase  in the Authorised 
Share Capital of Genesis IBRC India Limited (‘the Company’) from existing INR 13,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees 
Thirteen Crore Only) divided into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian 
Rupees Ten Only) each to INR 60,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Sixty Crore Only) divided into 6,00,00,000 (Six 
Crore) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each which shall rank pari passu in all respect 
with the existing Equity Shares of the Company as per the  Memorandum and Articles of Association of the

[...]

valuation report dated January 28, 2026, received from by RV Bhavin R. Patel, bearing RV Registration No. 
IBBI/RV/05/2019/11668), Independent Valuer, the approval of the shareholders of the Company be and is 
hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot in one or more tranches up to 4,02,50,000 (Four Crore Two 
Lakhs Fifty Thousand ) equity shares share of the Company of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten 
Only) each (‘Subscription Shares’) at INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only), payable in cash (‘Share Issue Price’), 
aggregating up to INR 40,25,00,000 (Indian Rupees Forty Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs Only), to the allottees 
mentioned herein below (hereinafter referred to as ‘‘Proposed Allottees’), by way of preferential issue in 
accordance with the terms and conditions as set out herein, subject to applicable laws and regulations, 
including the provisions of Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 and the Act, as the Board may

[...]

This is to inform you that: 
(a) The Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 28, 2026, proposed to raise funds by way of 

issue and allotment of equity shares of the Company. 
(b) The present Authorized Share Capital of the Company is INR 13,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirteen 

Crore Only) divided into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Indian 
Rupees Ten Only) each and Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital is INR 13,00,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Thirteen Crore Only) divided into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs) Equity Shares of INR 
10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each. 

(c) To accommodate the proposed further issue and allotment of equity shares, it is necessary to increase 
the Authorised Share Capital of the Company to INR 60,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Sixty Crore Only)

[...]

APPROVAL FOR OFFER, ISSUE AND ALLOTMENT OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE 
COMPANY ON PREFERENTIAL ISSUE BASIS: 

This is to inform you that, the Board at their meeting held on January 28, 2026, approved raising of funds by 
way of offer, issue and allotment of up to 4,02,50,000 (Four Crore Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) equity shares 
of the Company of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each to promoter and non-promoter 
(‘Subscription Shares’) at a price of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each, payable in cash (‘Issue Price’), 
aggregating to INR 40,25,00,000 (Indian Rupees Forty Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs Only), to the allottees 
mentioned below (referred to as the ‘Proposed Allottees’), by way of a preferential issue through private 
placement offer, that they have agreed to subscribe to the proposed preferential issue and has confirmed its 
eligibility in terms of Regulation 159 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and

[...]

allot in one or more tranches up to 4,02,50,000 (Four Crore Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) equity shares of the 
Company of face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each to promoter and non-promoter 
(‘Subscription Shares’) at a price of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each, payable in cash (‘Issue Price’), 
aggregating to INR 40,25,00,000 (Indian Rupees Forty Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs Only). 

In accordance with Sections 23(1)(b), 42 and 62(1)(c) and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and Rule 13(2)(d) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, Rule 14 of the 
Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, and Regulation 163(1) SEBI (ICDR)